FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1-31-92	11-2	0-2002	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			، <b>۱</b>	Attorney Docket
		287694		No.: 10038-1US
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bill's Tax Service   - 8-02 3. Nature of conveyance:		SA-GE Licensing Corporation 318 North Carson Street Suite 208 Carson City, Nevada 89701 (a Neveda Corporation)		
Execution Date: November 7, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, t	he execution date of the	application is: &@	
. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s): 5,328,207		
	Additional number	s attached?[ ] Yes [X]	No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom c document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Martin G. Belisario, Esquire AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. Dne Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. <u>1</u> x \$40.00 = <b>\$ 40.00</b>		
		<ul> <li>[X] Check enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 <b>Direct Dial: (215) 965-1303</b> Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: mbelisario@akingump.com		8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1017</u> (Billing No.: 210038.0001)		
		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for <u>Martin G. Belisario</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 32,886	regoing information is tru Martin J Signature	Belisain		the original document. hber 12, 2002
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
L/19/2002 LHUELLER 00000279 5328207 L FC:802 40.00 0	ρ			
198276 v3			PATEN	т

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0725

Attorney Docket No. 10038-1US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bill's Tax Service, a sole proprietorship, United States of America, having a post office address of 3474 Second Street, Norco, California 92860, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of a certain new and useful inventions for which United States Letters Patents No. 5,328,207 has issued on July 12, 1994.

WHEREAS, SA-GE Licensing Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 318 North Carson Street, Suite 208, Carson City, Nevada 89701, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said inventions and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Bill's Tax Service, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said inventions and Letters Patent No. 5,328,207 as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above Letters Patents and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

1

199095 vl

PAGE 2/3\* RCVD AT 11/8/2002 6:24:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time]\* SVR:/0\* DNIS:21210\* CSID:9095820654\* DURATION (mm-ss):02-34

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0726 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

SHTGE CULLECTIBLES,

By: \_

INC.

r. 01

Title: \_ General Manager

STATE OF <u>California</u>: COUNTY OF <u>Riverside</u>: 85.

١

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this  $\underline{\gamma}$  day of  $\underline{rovecc}$ , 2002, personally appeared *Meg Shields*, who acknowledged to me that she is the *General Manager* of *Bill's Tax Service*, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.



Å,

-2002 03.22 FM

Notary Public Junded My Commission Expires: April 15,2000

199096 vl

2

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 11/8/2002 6:24:18 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:/0 \* DNIS:21210 \* CSID:9095820654 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-34

## RECORDED: 11/18/2002

## PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0727